## 506084516 06/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131232

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
SØREN HØIBERG					12/06/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	COPE	COPENHAGEN SENSOR TECHNOLOGY A/S				
Street Address:	SYMF	SYMFONIVEJ 15				
City:	HERLE	HERLEV				
State/Country:	DENM	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	2730	2730				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number			
Property Type Application Number: 1676		8759				
		1070				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(248)		)647-5210				
			e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be			
		476000				
Email: Michi		ganPatTM@dinsmore.com				
Correspondent Name: DINS		MORE & SHOHL LLP				
		E 300				
Address Line 4:		TRO	Y, MICHIGAN 48084			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		COPN0001PA/P4588US00-ATT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THERESA OLDFIELD			
SIGNATURE:			/Theresa Oldfield/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/01/2020				
Total Attachments: 2						

1 of 2 Patent - Patent P4588PC00

## ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

I, the assignor

Søren Hølberg c/o Copenhagen Sensor Technology A/S Symfonivej 15 2730 Herlev Denmark

hereby declare that I for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning PCT-application

## No. PCT/EP2018/083132

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

Title:

"Cam follower and a zoom lens therefor"

to the assignee:

Copenhagen Sensor Technology A/S Symfonivej 15 2730 Herlev Denmark

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignor:

Place and date:

AFRIEV 6-12-18 Bina Ustun

Signature:

Šøren Hølberg

1/2

PATENT REEL: 052801 FRAME: 0494 2 of 2 Patent - Patent P4588PC00

## ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

Assignee:

Place and date:

<u>MERLEU 6-12-18</u>

PEN HOIBERG

Name/title/capacity:

Signature:

Lal ensor Technology A/S Copenhagen

Copenhagen S	iensor To	chnology A/S
Symfanivej 15	Phone	+45 44 92 18 55
DK-2730 Herley	Fax	+45 44 92 18 56
Denmark	E-mail	info@copst.com